Date: 1/9/2026
Start: 7:04PM
Time: 2:26
Attendance: 2,586
Location: Lakehead

Scoring Summary

Laurier () -vs- Lakehead ()
1/9/2026 at Lakehead

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Laurier 1 1 0 0 2
Lakehead 0 1 1 3

WLU: Ty Petrou (1); Bryce Sutherland (1)

LAKE: Malte Hasselgren (1); Nicolas De Grazia (1); James Fuchs (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WLU LAKE
1st 1:18 WLU Bryce Sutherland Max-Antoine Melancon, Ty Petrou EV 1 0
2nd 15:11 WLU Ty Petrou Kai Stothers, Bryce Sutherland EV 2 0
2nd 17:34 LAKE James Fuchs Will Murphy, Josh Van Unen EV 2 1
3rd 0:21 LAKE Nicolas De Grazia Olivier Pouliot, Will Murphy EV 2 2
oT 2:13 LAKE Malte Hasselgren Caden Drury, Marko Stojkov EV 2 3

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st LAKE Naaman Hofer 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 8:04
1st WLU Nolan Bettens 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:04
1st WLU Kai Stothers 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  10:37 PP
1st WLU Nolan Bettens 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  13:51 PP
2nd LAKE Richard Whittaker 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  11:30 PP
2nd WLU Ty Petrou 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  15:26 PP




Laurier 2

Pos #

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

5
6
10
11
12
13
14
16
19
20
21
22
24
26
27
28
29
88
89
91

Alec McDonald
Kai Stothers

Ty Petrou

Bryce Sutherland
Joshua Kavanagh
Andrew Ness
Nolan Bettens

Max-Antoine Melancon

Tyler Hunt
Ethan Szabo
Justin O'Donnell
Caleb Petrie
Thomas Lenart
Lucas Chard
David Paglia
Callum Chisholm
Tristan Malboeuf
Luke Della Croce
Ryan Pryce
Travis Verbeek

o

Lakehead 3

Pos

Totals

Player

NO OO OO OOOO0OOOOO0OOOOoOOHRFOOoO|I

RO OO OOO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OOKFH OOORKKFO|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

0 OUT A WN -

W INNNNRRRRBRR R @2
~FNPANREH OONOORNMNEHO

Christian Cicigoi
Jadon Reimer
Liam Whittaker
Malte Hasselgren
Marko Stojkov
Tim Porter

Will Murphy

Josh Lehto
Nicolas De Grazia
Richard Whittaker
Josh Van Unen
Caden Drury
Keighan Gerrie
James Fuchs
Luke Janus
Olivier Pouliot
Naaman Hofer
Dalton MacGillivray
Austin Peters
Carson Cherepak

o

Totals

Laurier Goalkeeping

# Player

Laurier Goalkeeping

C Mins

WO oOoOOoOOoOOoOOoOH OO0OO0OO0OH+H OOOOR OO O

Tota

DO 0O oo r oo or HOOONOHKOOO OoO|(P
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Lakehead Goalkeeping
Lakehead Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

13 Andrew Ness
29 Tristan Malboeuf

0:00
L 62:13

10

29

1 Christian Cicigoi W 62:13
31 Carson Cherepak 0:00

23

Totals

ww o>

Laurier Faceoffs

oo o

0 (00 O |=

10

|00 O |W

W w o|h

29

NN (D>
oo O
N |O N |~

Totals

Lakehead Faceoffs

o N

N|O N |W

(o ~|h

23



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
PP
1-0 LAKE
1-0
PP
1-0 LAKE
1-0
1-0
PP
1-0  WLU
PP
1-0 WLU
PP
1-0 WLU
1-0
PP
1-0  WLU
1-0
2-0
PP
2-0  WLU
2-0
PP
2-1 LAKE
PP
2-1 LAKE
PP
2-1 LAKE
PP
2-1 LAKE
2-1
2-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[01:18] GOAL by WLU Bryce Sutherland (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Max-Antoine Melancon and Ty Petrou, On ice for WLU: , On
ice for LAKE: , goal nhumber 7 for season.

Laurier 1, Lakehead 0

[08:04] Penalty on Naaman Hofer LAKE 2 minutes for SLASHING.

[08:04] Penalty on Nolan Bettens WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[10:37] Penalty on Kai Stothers WLU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[10:37] Start power play for LAKE.
[13:51] Penalty on Nolan Bettens WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[13:51] Start power play for LAKE.
Period #2 Plays
[T Naaman Hofer (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Nolan Bettens (WLU) penalty complete.
[]1 Kai Stothers (WLU) penalty complete.
[1 Nolan Bettens (WLU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for LAKE.
[11:30] Penalty on Richard Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[11:30] Start power play for WLU.

[15:11] GOAL by WLU Ty Petrou, Assist by Kai Stothers and Bryce Sutherland, On ice for WLU: , On ice for LAKE: , goal
number 2 for season.

Laurier 2, Lakehead 0
[15:26] Penalty on Ty Petrou WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[15:26] End power play for WLU.

[17:34] GOAL by LAKE James Fuchs, Assist by Will Murphy and Josh Van Unen, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 2 for season.

Laurier 2, Lakehead 1
Period #3 Plays

[1 Richard Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.
[]1 Start power play for LAKE.
[1 Ty Petrou (WLU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for LAKE.

[00:21] GOAL by LAKE Nicolas De Grazia, Assist by Olivier Pouliot and Will Murphy, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 10 for season.

Laurier 2, Lakehead 2
Period #4 Plays

[02:13] GOAL by LAKE Malte Hasselgren, Assist by Caden Drury and Marko Stojkov, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WLU: , goal
number 5 for season.

Laurier 2, Lakehead 3



