

**Laurier () -vs- Lakehead ()**  
**1/9/2026 at Lakehead**

**Date:** 1/9/2026  
**Start:** 7:04PM  
**Time:** 2:26  
**Attendance:** 2,586  
**Location:** Lakehead

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT	1	Total
Laurier	1	1	0	0	0	<b>2</b>
Lakehead	0	1	1	1	1	<b>3</b>

**WLU:** Ty Petrou (1); Bryce Sutherland (1)  
**LAKE:** Malte Hasselgren (1); Nicolas De Grazia (1); James Fuchs (1)

**Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	WLU	LAKE
1st	1:18	WLU	Bryce Sutherland	Max-Antoine Melancon, Ty Petrou	EV	1	0
2nd	15:11	WLU	Ty Petrou	Kai Stothers, Bryce Sutherland	EV	2	0
2nd	17:34	LAKE	James Fuchs	Will Murphy, Josh Van Unen	EV	2	<b>1</b>
3rd	0:21	LAKE	Nicolas De Grazia	Olivier Pouliot, Will Murphy	EV	2	<b>2</b>
OT	2:13	LAKE	Malte Hasselgren	Caden Drury, Marko Stojkov	EV	2	<b>3</b>

**Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	LAKE	Naaman Hofer	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	8:04	
1st	WLU	Nolan Bettens	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:04	
1st	WLU	Kai Stothers	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	10:37	PP
1st	WLU	Nolan Bettens	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:51	PP
2nd	LAKE	Richard Whittaker	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:30	PP
2nd	WLU	Ty Petrou	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	15:26	PP

### Individual

#### Laurier 2

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
5	Alec McDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Kai Stothers	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
10	Ty Petrou	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
11	Bryce Sutherland	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Joshua Kavanagh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
13	Andrew Ness	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Nolan Bettens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
16	Max-Antoine Melancon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Tyler Hunt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Ethan Szabo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Justin O'Donnell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Caleb Petrie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Thomas Lenart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Lucas Chard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	David Paglia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Callum Chisholm	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
29	Tristan Malboeuf	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Luke Della Croce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
89	Ryan Pryce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
91	Travis Verbeek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>2</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>4-8</b>	<b>0</b>

#### Lakehead 3

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Christian Cicigoi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	Jadon Reimer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	Liam Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
4	Malte Hasselgren	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	Marko Stojkov	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
6	Tim Porter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	Will Murphy	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Josh Lehto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Nicolas De Grazia	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Richard Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
14	Josh Van Unen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Caden Drury	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Keighan Gerrie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	James Fuchs	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Luke Janus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Olivier Pouliot	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
22	Naaman Hofer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
24	Dalton MacGillivray	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Austin Peters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
31	Carson Cherepak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
<b>Totals</b>			<b>3</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>2-4</b>	<b>0</b>

#### Laurier Goalkeeping

#### Laurier Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total
13	Andrew Ness		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29	Tristan Malboeuf	L	62:13	3	0	8	10	8	3	29	
<b>Totals</b>				<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>29</b>	

#### Lakehead Goalkeeping

#### Lakehead Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	4	Total
1	Christian Cicigoi	W	62:13	2	0	7	8	7	1	23	
31	Carson Cherepak		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
<b>Totals</b>				<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>23</b>	

#### Laurier Faceoffs

#### Lakehead Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

## Play By Play

Score PP Play

### Period #1 Plays

0-0 [01:18] GOAL by WLU Bryce Sutherland (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Max-Antoine Melancon and Ty Petrou, On ice for WLU: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 7 for season.  
**Laurier 1, Lakehead 0**

1-0 [08:04] Penalty on Naaman Hofer LAKE 2 minutes for SLASHING.  
1-0 [08:04] Penalty on Nolan Bettens WLU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.  
1-0 [10:37] Penalty on Kai Stothers WLU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).  
PP  
1-0 LAKE [10:37] Start power play for LAKE.  
1-0 [13:51] Penalty on Nolan Bettens WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  
PP  
1-0 LAKE [13:51] Start power play for LAKE.

### Period #2 Plays

1-0 [] Naaman Hofer (LAKE) penalty complete.  
1-0 [] Nolan Bettens (WLU) penalty complete.  
PP  
1-0 WLU [] Kai Stothers (WLU) penalty complete.  
PP  
1-0 WLU [] Nolan Bettens (WLU) penalty complete.  
PP  
1-0 WLU [] End power play for LAKE.  
1-0 [11:30] Penalty on Richard Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).  
PP  
1-0 WLU [11:30] Start power play for WLU.  
1-0 [15:11] GOAL by WLU Ty Petrou, Assist by Kai Stothers and Bryce Sutherland, On ice for WLU: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 2 for season.  
**Laurier 2, Lakehead 0**

2-0 [15:26] Penalty on Ty Petrou WLU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).  
PP  
2-0 WLU [15:26] End power play for WLU.  
2-0 [17:34] GOAL by LAKE James Fuchs, Assist by Will Murphy and Josh Van Unen, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 2 for season.

### Laurier 2, Lakehead 1

### Period #3 Plays

PP  
2-1 LAKE [] Richard Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.  
PP  
2-1 LAKE [] Start power play for LAKE.  
PP  
2-1 LAKE [] Ty Petrou (WLU) penalty complete.  
PP  
2-1 LAKE [] End power play for LAKE.  
2-1 [00:21] GOAL by LAKE Nicolas De Grazia, Assist by Olivier Pouliot and Will Murphy, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 10 for season.  
**Laurier 2, Lakehead 2**

### Period #4 Plays

2-2 [02:13] GOAL by LAKE Malte Hasselgren, Assist by Caden Drury and Marko Stojkov, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for WLU: , goal number 5 for season.

### Laurier 2, Lakehead 3